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Autumn 2023/2024W/E  10/11/23

Snow White Pantomime -
22nd November 

Please book your child's place via
Arbor. This is for Reception to

year  6 .

Age UK Donation
Drive 

Please bring any unwanted
items in good condition to the  

school reception on the 13th
November. This will help Age UK

raise vital funds and make a
difference in the lives of older

adults in the community.

Y4  Swimming
Next Week the Year 4 swimmers
need to bring pyjamas. please no

fluffy pyjamas. 

https://twitter.com/MapplewellSch/status/1713902440427208762/photo/2
https://www.trusselltrust.org/


Kind
Resilient

Safe
Happy
Teamwork

Independent
Respectful
Honest

Follow us...

Our Values

on Twitter for news & updates
Whole School -

@MapplewellSch
Nursery - @MPS_Nursery

Reception Class 1 & 2 -
@MapplewellPSRec

Class 3 - @MPSClass3
Class 4 - @MPSClass4
Class 5 - @MPSClass5
Class 6 - @MPSClass6 
Class 7 - @MPSClass7 
Class 8 - @MPSClass8
Class 9 - @MPSClass9 

Class 10 - @MPSClass10 
Class 11 - @MPSClass11

Arbor
Arbor is our main communication

platform. You can use Arbor to amend
and inform us of any details that may
of changed i.e phone number, change

of address. 

Children in Need - 17th
November 2023

We will be inviting children to come
to school wearing something

yellow. 
Donations are welcome.



EXTRA-CURRICULA CLUBS WE OFFER:

Monday

Thursday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Film Club - All years 

Maths - UKS2 

Football Boys Team -
UKS2

 
Art - KS2

Micro:Bit - UKS2

Cooking - KS2

Science Experiments
Club - KS1

Keyboard Club  (Lunch)
KS2

Choir / Young Voices
(Lunch)- KS2 

Micro:Bit - LKS2

Board Games - All Years

Keyboard Club (Lunch) - KS2

Athletics - KS2

Band - Lunch - KS2

We have spaces!
As we have spaces in LKS2

Micro:Bit club we are
opening it up to Y2 pupils.

If you would like to join
sign up on Arbor.
It is on Thursday. 



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

INSET DAYS

Mon 8th April

Thurs 23rd May

Fri 24th May

Fri 5th July

Mon 22nd July

BANK HOLIDAYS
Mon 6th May

Macmillan Coffee Morning 
Join us on Tuesday 14th November at 9am in the school hall for our annual

Macmillan Coffee Morning. 
Come and enjoy a hot cuppa and delicious cakes while raising money for a great

cause. 
Entry through Breakfast Club side door. 

Donations of cakes , buns and biscuits are always welcome - these can be
brought in from Monday 13th November. 

Thank you for your continued support. 

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

INSET/BANK HOLIDAYS
2023/2024 SCHOOL HOLIDAYS

HALF TERM

Mon 25th Dec - Fri 5th Jan

Mon 12th Feb - Fri 16th Feb

Mon 25th March- Fri 5th April 

Mon 27th May - Fri 31st May 

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL



MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

September
Tuesday 14th November 
Macmillan Coffee Morning - see
additional information and email
sent. 

Tuesday 14th November
Reception Class Parent workshop

Wednesday 15th November
School Photographs - Individual
and Siblings

Monday 20th November
 Workshop - Maths and Writing
in Early Years

Tuesday 21st November
Heights and Weight - Reception
and  Year 6 pupils

Wednesday 22nd November -
Snow White Panto in school for
Reception to Year 6

Monday 27th November 
Magnet workshop visit to school
for Year 1,2,3 and 4

MAPPLEWELL PRIMARY SCHOOL

KEY DATES
November December

Wednesday 6th December
Santa’s Grotto EYFS

Wednesday 7th December
Santa Saunter 

Friday 8th December 
Santa’s Grotto KS1 
Christmas Jumper Day / Dinner
Day 

Monday 11th December 
FS1 Story Telling and Early
Language 

Tuesday 12th December 
FS2 Christmas workshop with
parents 

Wednesday 13th December 
KS1 Nativity

Thursday 14th December 
Reception Nativity 
KS2 Christmas Tree Festival



If you’re worried about bullying you can speak to ...

With the
support of 

© National Children’s Bureau - Registered
charity No. 258825. Registered in England
and Wales No. 952717. Registered office:
23 Mentmore Terrace, London, E8 3PN. A

Company Limited by Guarantee.

ORGANISER #ANTIBULLYINGWEEK PARTNER

Come to school
wearing your odd
socks to celebrate
what makes us all

unique!

ODD SOCKS DAY
TH

This 
we are holding

 on
MONDAY 13

ANTI-BULLYING WEEK

 NOVEMBER 2023

#OddSocksDay
#AntiBullyingWeek

#MakeANoise

Mrs Clarke



Tuesday 21st November at 4:30PM
Parent Workshop 

We will be holding a parent workshop after school where
we will be discussing the end of year 4 multiplication

tables check (MTC). The purpose of the MTC is to
determine whether pupils can recall their times tables

fluently, which is essential for future success in
mathematics. 

This workshop is a great opportunity for parents to learn
about the brilliant work pupils in Year 3 & 4 have been

doing on the Times Tables Rock Stars platform and how
they are preparing for the MTC.






